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6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.
News

London

8. 0 Music as You Like It
70. 0 Devotions. Rev. E.
Hames
10.20 For My Lady:
Freedom
10.45 Talk: "The Home Front,"
presented by Judith Terry

Ww.

Songs of

11. 0
11.15
12. 0
1.15
2. 0
2.30
3.30
3.45
4.15
4.45

Musical highlights
Music While You Work
Lunch music (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
Music and romance
Classical music
From Our Sample Box
Music While You Work
Light music
Children’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7. 0 Local news service
7.16 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Edwin Fischer and his Chamber
Orchestra,
Concerto in F Minor (Bach)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. QO Roth String Quartet,
Quartet No. 14 in G Major (Mo-zart)8.24 Studio recital by Molly At-kinson (mezzo-soprano),8.36 Studio Recital by HarryAronson (piano),
Sonata in C Sharp’ Minor("Moonlight") (Beethoven)8.48 John Charles Thomas
(baritone),"In Questa Tomba"’ (Beethoven),"Q Del Mio Amatu Ben" (Don-
audy)8.57 Station notices
9. Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Prayer
9.30 Major Bowes and His Ama-‘teurs (U.S.A. programme)10. O Masters in lighter mood10.30 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the N.Z. Forces in thePacific Islands
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

t NZ> AUCKLAND{ 880 ke. 34) m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinn2r music7.45 "Thrills"8.0 Bands and Ballads
9. 0 Classical recitals
0 Variety#0 Close down

(]72MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

5. Op.m, Light orchestral selec-tions
5.45 Miscellaneous
7. 0 Orchestral music
8. 0 "Ernest Maltravers"
8.15 Concert
9. 0 Hawaiian melodies
9.15 Popular melodies
a Half-hour with the Danceand10.0 Close down

2 Y $70 ke. 526m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Morning Variety9.30 Morning Star9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Popular Melodies
10.28 to 10.30- Time signals10.40 For My Lady: ‘Jezebel’s
Daughter"11.0 A.C.E. TALK: ‘MoneyWell Spent’11.15 Health in the Home
911.30 Variety
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
Sg
15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In Lighter Mood
2.2810 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 Variety

5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Talks from the Boys Over-
seas
7. 0 Reserved
7.16 The Gardening Expert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Bernice Burton (soprano),"Love Errant" (Goatley),"Weathers" (Head), "Black-bird’s Song" (Scott), ‘What'sin the Air To-day?" (Eden)
(A Studio recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 John Charles Thomas
(A U.S.A. programme)

|8.30 Songs the Soldiers Sang:Soldiers and women auxiliaries
of the British Army playing and
singing a programm: of songswhich have earned a place intheir history (A BBC produc-
tion)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously from
»the P. and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)
9.40 "Band Wagon," starringArthur .Askey, Richard Murdoch
and Company
10. 0 Lauri Paddi and his Ball-
room Orchestra
10.30 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the N.Z. Forees in the
Pacific Islands
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

-) WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
. O Dinner music
» O After dinner music
© SYMPHONIC MUSIC: Con-

_
cert by NBC Symphony Orches-
tra (Conducted by Frank Black)

Qu

(A U.S.A. programme of All-
American. Works),
Fantasie On Two Themes (Deems
Taylor), Suite of Serenades(Victor Herbert), Rhapsodie for
Obo3 and Strings ("The Win-
ter’s. Past’’) (Barlow), "AnAmerican in Paris" (Gershwin)9. 0 London Symphony Orch-
estra, "The Impresario’ Over-ture (Mozart)
9. 5 Richard Tauber (tenor)9.11 Simon Barer (piano),"Islamey," Oriental Fantaisie
(Balakireff)
9.19 Elisabeth Schumann (so-prano)
9.23 Orchestre Symphoniquede Paris, Bourree Fantasque(Chabrier)
9.38 Highlights from the Operas
10. 0 Light Concert
11. 0 Close down

FeyAD EG,
7. Op.m. Modern dance melo-dies
7.20 "The Lady"
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty7.50 Premiere: The _ week’snew releases
8.30 Sibelius and his Music9.2 The NBS Players in "Tar-tan of Rangi Ngatai," by M. w.Horton
9.30 A Young Man with a
Swing Band, featuring JimmyLunceford in "Jubilee" (A U.S.A.
feature)10.0 Close down

2N7(3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Lecturette and information
service8.0 Concert programme
9. 0 Station notices9.2 Concert programme
10. 0 Close down

OV] AA!750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
5. O Light music
6.30 For the Children
5.45 The Norsemen Entertain
6. 0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and Talksfrom the Boys Overseas
6.45 Station announcements
Favourite Love Songs
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 ‘Tradesmen’s Entrance"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Bands of the Brave,’’ No.4: Royal Armoured Corps (BBC
production)
8.30 Let’s Dance

,
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 State Opera Orchestra,"Cosi Fan "Tutti" Overture
(Mozart)
9.34 Lawrence Tibbett (bari-tone), ‘Even Bravest Heart"
("Faust") (Gounod), "‘O Star ofEve" ("Tannhauser"’) (Wagner)
9.42 Stokowski and the Phila-
delphia Orchestra, ‘‘Nutcracker"Suite (Tchaikovski)
10. 0 Close down

| WAN) NELSON920 ke. 327m.
7. Op.m. ‘‘Martin’s Corner"
7.25 Light music8 0 Fred_ Waring’s’ Penn-
sylvanians (U.S.A. programme)
8.15 Light classical music
8.30 Variety and vaudeville9.1 Band programme
9.30 "Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

| Q72J) GISBORNE
7. Opm. After dinner pro-
gramme
7.16 "The Fourth Form at St.
Percy’s"
7.30 Variety
7.45 Organ m=lodies
8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour
8. 2 "The Birth of the British
Nation"
9.15 Swingtime
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. G6, 7:0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: wWorld’s
Great Artists: Ethel Hook and
Stella Power (England and
Australia)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "MoneyWell Spent"
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Comedy3. 0 Classical Hour
4. 0 Rhythmic Reyels
4.30 favourites Old and New
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner. music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and Talks from the
Boys Overseas)
7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: June Harris
(soprano),‘T Know a. Bank". (Shaw),"Love’s Lament" (Head), "The
Cherry Tree Doth Bloom"
(Goatley), "Little Snowdrop"..(Stanford),- "Lullaby". (Scott)

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 Efrem Zimbalist
ist),
"Zapateado" (Sarasate)
8.4 Reading by H. Winston
hodes,"Letters by John Keats"
8.24 Studio recitals by Haagen
Holenbergh (pianist), and ‘lan
Ainsley (baritone),
Haagen Holenbergh,Prelude and Fugue in A Minos
(Bach-Liszt),
Busoni)

(violin-

Chaconne (Bach-
8.46 lan Ainsley: Russian Songs,"Night Descends" (Rachman-inoff), ‘To the Forest," "The
Legend" (Tchaikovski)
8.50 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Prayer
9.30 Weingartner and London
Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphony No. 5 in C Minor, Op.
67 (Beethoven)
10. 4 Music, mirth and melody
10.30 Repetition of Greetingsfrom New Zealand Troops in
the Pacific Islands
11.0 LONION NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. _250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that Matter
6. 0 Everyman’s Music
7. 0 After dinner music
8.0 "Shamrocks" (final epi-
sode)
8.14 Fretted Harmony
8.30 Movietunes
9.0 Swing Time
10. 0 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Clos? down

PSYZARCI
GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music
9.45 "Our Natural Heritage"
By Belinda
10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Classical programme4.0 "Darby and Joan"
4.15 Variety
4.30 Dance music
5. O Richard the Lionheart
5.30 Dinner music
6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.156 LONDON NEWS
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Danceland’s favourite melodies
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators say8.0 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.26 Radio Round-up
9. 0 "Newsreel with Commentary
9.256 Prayer
9.30 Boston Promenade Orches-
tra, ‘"‘Divertissement" (Ibert)
9.46 Jeanette _MacDonald (so-
prano), ‘"‘When I Have Sung My
Songs" (Charles), "Do not Go MyLove" (Hageman)
9.52 Leopold Stokowski and the
Philadelphia Orchestra, "Rhum-ba," "Dance of the Workers"(MacDonald)
10. 0 Close down

V/ DUNEDIN4 790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45am. LondonNews
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Lady"
11.15 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rambling in Rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work
3. O Duos, Trios and Quartets


